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6855 102973442 | Dolomite
10297 10459158 Lime and shale
10455 . 10833375 Lime shale and chert
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Yates Petroleum Corporation

Paton "LJ" No. 1

1980' FSL & 660' FEL

of Section 7-T14S-R36E, Lea County, New Mexico

DRILL STEM TESTS

DST No. 1 - 13432-13465' - TO 30", SI 90", TO 90", SI 180". Opened on 1/8"

chokew/slight blow. No pressure. Steady throughout lst flow. Reopened
. w/slight blow. Died in 15 minutes into final flow. 45 minutes into
final flow. Started getting a slight blow. 80 minutes into final flow
and died. No pressure - no gts. Recovered: 1779' of total recovery -
1593' water cushion and 186' of drilling mud. Sampler: 34 psi, no gas
500 cc DM.Pressures: HP 7218-7196; IFP 86-32; ISIP 160; FFP 32-32;

FSIP 259. CORRECTION ON PRESSURES: HP 7197-7184; IFP 823-823; ISIP
1649; FFP 823-827; FSIP 2578.

DST No. 2 - 13360-13470' - Misrun - packer failed.
DST No. 3 - 10640'-10750' - Misrun - paker failed.

DST No. 4 - 10460-10750*' - TO 30", SI 90", TO 90", SI 240". Tool opened
w/strong blow. No GTS. Reopened w/strong blow. No GTS. Recovered:
1500' of wWC, 7300' sulphur water, 300' of DM. Sampler: 2200 cc sulphur
water. No pressure and no gas. Pressures: HP 5729-5729; IFP 1022-2684;
ISIP 4137; FFP 2816-4137; FSIP 4137.



(915) 653-4151

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 3579
MIDLAND, TEXAS 798702

OPERATOR Yates Petroleum Corporation ' ADDRESS 207 South 4th St.

LEASE NAME__ Paton "LJ" #1 WELL NO. 1 FIELD
LOCATION 1980" FSL & 660' FEL Sec. 7, T14S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico
ANGLE | DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

371 1 6.47 6.47

871 3/4 6.54 13.01
1,416 1/2 4.75 17.76
1,914 1/2 4.34 22.10
2,210 1/2 2.58 24.68
3,210 1/2 8.73 33.41
3,542 3/4 4.34 37.75
4,082 3/4 7.06 44.8)
4,630 1/4 2.39 47.20
4,783 1/4 .66 47.86
5,290 1/2 4.42 52.28
5,789 3/4 6.53 58.8]
6,285 . 1/2 4.33 63.14
6,790 3/4 6.61 69.75
6,893 3/4 1.34 71.09
7,470 1/2 5.03 76.12
7,970 3/4 6.54 82.66
8,471 ‘ 1/2 4.37 87.03
8,986 1/2 4.49 91.52
9,480 3/4 6.46 97.98
9,666 1-1/4 4.05 102.03 "
10,147 1-1/4 10.49 112.52
10,648 1 8.74 121.26
11,163 1-1/2 13.48 134.74
11,360 4 13.74 148.48
11,662 1-1/2 7.90 156.38
12,037 _ 1 6.54 162.92
12,886 3/4 11.11 174.03
13,465 1 10.10 184.13
13,844 2 14.27 198.40
13,960 1-3/4 3.54 201.94

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.
LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

™~

VA L
TITLE Vice Pres. & Manager

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Cecil Wilsan known to me to be

bscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states
well identified above, and that

intentionally deviated from the

U 25 oot ——
AFFIIANT'S SIGNATURE
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 25th day of February » 19 80

the person whose name is su
that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the

to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not
true vertical whatsoever.
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